

Holland N. McTyeire, V
Partner
Direct (502) 587-3672 | Fax (502) 540-2223
E-mail hmctyeire@bgdlegal.com

Via Hand Delivery

November 21, 2016

Talina R. Mathews Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. Frankfort, KY 40602-0615 RECEIVED

NOV 2 1 2016

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Re: In the Matter of: Application of Bullitt Utilities, Inc. for a Surcharge, Case No. 2016-00401

Executive Director Mathews:

As counsel for Bullitt Utilities, Inc. ("BU"), I attach for filing with the Commission the original and 10 copies of the Notice of Election of Use of Electronic Filing Procedures for BU's Application identified above. As stated in the Notice, I plan to file BU's Application no later than November 30, 2016. I would appreciate it if a Case Number could be assigned this week so the Notices I plan to send to BU's customers on either November 28 or 29, 2016 can include a Case Number.

Please e-mail or call me if you need any additional information.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Holland N. McTyeire V

First McTyerra

HNM/wcd Enclosures

cc: David E. Spenard
John B. Park
John Wooldridge
Rob Flaherty
Kent Chandler
Charity Bird Neukomm
James Edwin McGhee III
Christopher Blake Rambicure

3500 National City Tower, 101 South Fifth Street Louisville, KY 40202

Notice of Election to Use Electronic Fling Procedures
Revised June 2014

NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES

(Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

PUBLIC SERVICE

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, Bullitt Utilities, Inc.					
intent to file an application for a Surcharge or Rate Increase with the Public Service Commission					
no later than November 30, 2016 and to use the electronic filing procedures set forth in that regulation.					
Bullitt Utilities, Inc. further states that:					
1	14	requests that the Dublic Consists Commission	assign a cose number to the intended	Yes	No
1.		It requests that the Public Service Commission assign a case number to the intended application and advise it of that number as soon as possible;			Ш
2.	2. It or its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission and are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service Commission;				
	ar	e authorized to make electronic filings with the	Public Service Commission;		
3.		either it nor its authorized representatives			X
		ommission for authorization to make electronic lys before the date of its filing of its application			
	ua	ys before the date of its filling of its application	iorrate adjustinent,		
4.	It o	or its authorized agents possess the facilities to	receive electronic transmissions;	X	
5.	5. The following persons are authorized to make filings on its behalf and to receive electronic				
	service of Public Service Commission orders and any pleadings filed by any party or the				
	Pι	ublic Service Commission Staff:			
		Name	Electronic Mail Address		
		Holland N. McTyeire V	hmctyeire@bgdlegal.com	- 1	
		James R. Irving	jirving@bgdlegal.com	0 -	
		Susan H. Mays	smays@bgdlegal.com		
		Jeanette M. Henson	jhenson@bgdlegal.com		
6. It and its authorized representatives listed above have read and understand the procedures					
	for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 and will fully comply with those procedures unless the Public Service Commission directs otherwise.				
	unless the Public Service Commission directs otherwise.				
	Signed HIN INTERVEN				
			Name: Holland N. McTyeire V		
			Title: Partner		10.50
			Address: Bingham Greenebaum Doll LLP	5th Ct	root
			3500 National City Tower, 101 S. Louisville, KY 40202	301 31	reet
			Telephone Number: (502) 587-3672		